and business environments of the Company that may cause the actual results of the companies to be materially different

from any future results expressed or implied in such forward-looking statements.

Although the Company believes that the expectations and assumptions reflected in the forward-looking statements are

reasonable based on information currently available to the Company’s management, the Company cannot guarantee

future results or events. The Company expressly disclaims a duty to update any of the forward looking-statements.

3

Highlights

 Drugstores: 1,109 stores in operation (19 openings and one closure)

 Gross Revenues: R$ 2.1 billion, 19.4% of growth (11.3% for same-store sales)

 Gross Margin: 28.8% of gross revenues, a 1.5 percentage point margin increase

 EBITDA: R$ 152.4 million, 7.4% margin, a 1.9 percentage point margin expansion

 Adjusted Net Income: R$ 81.0 million, a net margin of 3.9% and an increase of 99.0%

 Cash Flow: R$ 31.0 million negative free cash flow, R$ 24.2 million total cash consumption

4

Starting in 2015, our financials include the effect of NPV adjustments, a change in accounting

estimates versus previous years. History is presented pro-forma.

(R$ million) 1Q14 2Q14 3Q14 4Q14 2014 1Q15 1Q14 2Q14 3Q14 4Q14 2014

Gross Revenues 1,718.9 1,856.6 1,990.3 2,093.1 7,658.9 2,052.4 1,718.9 1,856.6 1,990.3 2,093.1 7,658.9

Deductions (68.3) (75.2) (79.1) (85.0) (307.6) (84.9) (60.2) (65.8) (68.0) (73.3) (267.3)

Net Revenues 1,650.6 1,781.4 1,911.2 2,008.1 7,351.3 1,967.6 1,658.7 1,790.8 1,922.3 2,019.7 7,391.6

Cost of Goods Sold (1,181.8) (1,250.8) (1,355.8) (1,419.3) (5,207.6) (1,377.1) (1,196.6) (1,268.6) (1,374.1) (1.442.1) (5,281.4)

Gross Profit 468.8 530.6 555.4 588.8 2,143.7 590.5 462.1 522.3 548.2 577.6 2.,10.2

% of Gross Revenues 27.3% 28.6% 27.9% 28.1% 28.0% 28.8% 26.9% 28.1% 27.5% 27.6% 27.6%

Expenses (374.8) (391.0) (408.3) (430.0) (1,604.0) (438.1) (374.8) (391.0) (408.3) (430.0) (1,604.0)

EBITDA 94.1 139.7 147.2 158.8 539.7 152.4 87.3 131.3 139.9 147.6 506.2

% of Gross Revenues 5.5% 7.5% 7.4% 7.6% 7.0% 7.4% 5.1% 7.1% 7.0% 7.1% 6.6%

Depreciation & Amortization (43.6) (44.0) (48.3) (51.6) (187.6) (53.5) (43.6) (44.0) (48.3) (51.6) (187.6)

Interest Expenses / Income (8.4) (11.0) (8.6) (12.4) (40.4) (14.4) (1.7) (2.6) (1.3) (1.2) (6.9)

Taxes (1.3) (10.8) (9.8) (19.4) (41.3) (3.4) (1.3) (10.8) (9.8) (19.4) (41.3)

Adjusted Net Income 40.7 73.8 80.5 75.4 270.4 81.0 40.7 73.8 80.5 75.4 270.4

% of Gross Revenues 2.4% 4.0% 4.0% 3.6% 3.5% 3.9% 2.4% 4.0% 4.0% 3.6% 3.5%

Reclassified (with NPV Adjustment) Previously Reported

1Q14 2Q14 3Q14 4Q14 2014

Gross Revenues -   -   -   -   -

EBITDA 6.7   8.4   7.2   11.2   33.5

% of Gross Revenues 0.4% 0.5% 0.4% 0.5% 0.4%

Interest Expenses / Income (6.7)   (8.4)   (7.2)   (11.2)   (33.5)

% of Gross Revenues (0.4%) (0.5%) (0.4%) (0.5%) (0.4%)

Adjusted Net Income - - - - -

% of Gross Revenues 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%